Survey for locals:

Total visits: 114
Completed responses: 60
Uncompleted responses: 0
View-only responses: 54
Completion rate: 52.6%

. How well are you informed about tourism in your destination?

o Notatall: 0%

e Alittle: 10% (6 responses)

o Adequately: 70% (42 responses)
e Very much: 20% (12 responses)

. Are you aware of the benefits provided by the + CARD holiday?

e Yes: 33.33% (18 responses)

e No: 66.67% (42 responses)
Which tourism-related topics would you like to be informed about?
(Multiple choice)

o Data and statistics: 31.67% (19 responses)

e Local events: 63.33% (38 responses)

o Employment opportunities: 53.33% (32 responses)

e Local services and attractions: 35% (21 responses)

o Development strategies: 75% (45 responses)

o Climate change strategies: 41.67% (25 responses)

e None of the above: 0%
How would you prefer to engage with NLW Tourism and Marketing?
(Multiple choice)

e Receiving informational material: 21.67% (13 responses)

o Participating in meetings: 0%

« Sending suggestions via the Internet: 51.67% (31 responses)

o Requesting information from information offices: 18.33% (11 responses)

e Not interested: 8.33% (5 responses)
Do you believe the impact of tourism on the area is mostly...?

e Positive: 61.67% (37 responses)

e Negative: 38.33% (23 responses)
How do you rate the usefulness of the tourism information provided?
(Star rating)

e 1 star: 3.33% (2 responses)

o 2 stars: 8.33% (5 responses)

e 3 stars: 30% (18 responses)

e 4 stars: 58.33% (35 responses)
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How would you rate the cleanliness of the destination? (Star rating)
e 1 star: 0%
o 2 stars: 10% (6 responses)
e 3 stars: 46.67% (28 responses)
e 4 stars: 43.33% (26 responses)
How do you rate the safety of the destination? (Star rating)
e 1star: 0%
o 2 stars: 3.33% (2 responses)
e 3 stars: 25% (15 responses)
e 4 stars: 71.67% (43 responses)
How do you rate the attractiveness of the destination's atmosphere? (Star
rating)
e 1 star: 0%
e 2 stars: 5% (3 responses)
e 3stars: 15% (9 responses)
e 4 stars: 80% (48 responses)
Is the destination accessible for people with disabilities? (Star rating)
e 1 star: 6.67% (4 responses)
o 2 stars: 50% (30 responses)
e 3 stars: 43.33% (26 responses)
e 4 stars: 0%
How would you rate the adequacy of facilities and services for families,
seniors, and individuals with disabilities? (Star rating)
e 1star: 0%
o 2 stars: 41.67% (25 responses)
e 3 stars: 36.67% (22 responses)
e 4 stars: 21.67% (13 responses)
How well-managed are the number of visitors during tours in the area?
(Star rating)
e 1star: 0%
o 2 stars: 3.33% (2 responses)
e 3 stars: 66.67% (40 responses)
e 4 stars: 30% (18 responses)
How do you rate the handling of visitor numbers at cultural sites? (Star
rating)
e 1star: 0%
e 2 stars: 18.33% (11 responses)
e 3 stars: 56.67% (34 responses)
e 4 stars: 25% (15 responses)
How well-maintained are cultural sites? (Star rating)
e 1star: 0%
e 2 stars: 11.67% (7 responses)
e 3 stars: 65% (39 responses)



e 4 stars: 23.33% (14 responses)
15. How well are local traditions promoted? (Star rating)
e 1star: 0%
e 2 stars: 13.33% (8 responses)
e 3 stars: 55% (33 responses)
e 4 stars: 31.37% (19 responses)
16. How respectfully do visitors behave towards the local population? (Star
rating)
e 1star: 0%
e 2 stars: 16.67% (10 responses)
e 3 stars: 63.33% (38 responses)
e 4 stars: 20% (12 responses)
17. How prevalent are local products on restaurant menus? (Star rating)
e 1star: 0%
o 2 stars: 10% (6 responses)
e 3 stars: 15% (9 responses)
e 4 stars: 75% (45 responses)
18. How well-managed are visitor numbers in natural areas? (Star rating)
e 1 star: 20% (12 responses)
e 2 stars: 21.67% (13 responses)
e 3 stars: 28.33% (17 responses)
e 4 stars: 30% (18 responses)
19. How well-maintained are the conservation areas? (Star rating)
e 1 star: 0%
e 2 stars: 6.67% (4 responses)
e 3stars: 31.67% (19 responses)
e 4 stars: 61.67% (37 responses)
20. How easy is it to navigate the destination using public transport? (Star
rating)
e 1 star: 5% (3 responses)
o 2 stars: 65% (39 responses)
e 3 stars: 30% (18 responses)
e 4 stars: 0%
21. How easy is it to get around the destination by walking or biking? (Star rating)
e 1 star: 13.33% (8 responses)
e 2 stars: 25% (15 responses)
e 3 stars: 20% (12 responses)
e 4 stars: 41.67% (25 responses)
22. How manageabile is the traffic during peak tourist season? (Star rating)
o 1 star: 25% (15 responses)
o 2 stars: 38.33% (23 responses)
e 3 stars: 36.67% (22 responses)
e 4 stars: 0%
23. How manageabile is the traffic during off-peak tourist season? (Star rating)
e 1 star: 16.67% (10 responses)
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e 2 stars: 13.33% (8 responses)

e 3 stars: 36.67% (22 responses)

e 4 stars: 33.33% (20 responses)

How accessible and clean are waste disposal and recycling facilities? (Star rating)

e 1star: 0%

o 2 stars: 13.33% (8 responses)

e 3 stars: 55% (33 responses)

e 4 stars: 31.67% (19 responses)

How significant is street noise? (Star rating)

e 1 star: 26.67% (16 responses)

o 2stars: 0%

e 3 stars: 53.33% (32 responses)

e 4 stars: 20% (12 responses)

How well are climate change themes incorporated into the tourism offerings? (Star
rating)

o 1star: 0%

e 2 stars: 51.67% (31 responses)

e 3 stars: 15% (9 responses)

e 4 stars: 33.33% (20 responses)

How do you generally rate the destination's commitment to sustainability? (Star
rating)

e 1 star: 10% (6 responses)

e 2 stars: 16.67% (10 responses)

e 3 stars: 20% (12 responses)

e 4 stars: 53.33% (32 responses)

Are you satisfied with how tourism is currently managed in your destination? (Star
rating)

e 1 star: 11.67% (7 responses)

e 2 stars: 15% (9 responses)

e 3 stars: 46.67% (28 responses)

e 4 stars: 26.67% (16 responses)

Which aspects do you think need improvement? (Multiple choice)

e Advertising and communication: 36.67% (22 responses)

e Local attractions: 25% (15 responses)

¢ Hospitality and accommodation: 0%

e Staff training: 28.33% (17 responses)

e Integration of tourism with other local sectors: 41.67% (25 responses)

e Communication and involvement of local residents: 60% (36 responses)
Would you be willing to support well-designed projects that promote the
management and preservation of cultural and natural heritage in the destination?

e Yes, financially: 3.33% (2 responses)

e Yes, in kind or through volunteering: 83.33% (50 responses)

¢ No, not interested: 13.33% (8 responses)

Please specify the name of your residence:
e Responses included various local areas such as Kétschach-Mauthen,
Presseggersee, Stockenboi, Villach Land, and Weissensee.
How long have you been living in the Nassfeld-Lesachtal-Weissensee area?

e Less than 10 years: 41.67% (25 responses)

e Between 10 and 25 years: 16.67% (10 responses)

e Between 25 and 50 years: 25% (15 responses)



e | have always lived here: 13.33% (13 responses)
33. Gender:
e Male: 38.33% (23 responses)
e Female: 60% (36 responses)
e Prefer not to specify: 1.67% (1 response)
34. Age (years):
e Ranges from about 30 to over 71 years.
35. Educational qualifications:
e Compulsory education, apprenticeship or less: 36.67% (22 responses)

e Matura (high school diploma equivalent): 30% (18 responses)
e University degree: 26.67% (16 responses)
e Master's and/or PhD: 6.67% (4 responses)



